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SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

MARVIN CASTELLANOS,

Petitioner, CASE NO.. SC13-2082

v. Lwr. Tribunal: 1D12-3639;
OJCC No. 09-027890GCC

NEXT DOOR COMPANY and
AMERISURE INSURANCE CO.,

u
o

Respondents. /

NOTICE
OF

SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORITY

COMES NOW the petitioner, Marvin Castellanos, by and through his

undersigned co-counsel, Richard A. Sicking, and files this notice of supplemental

authority and for grounds would state:
o

This notice is filed pursuant to Fla. R. App. P. 9.225.
O
o

This supplemental authority is: Richard E Zaldivar P.A., v. Francisco Prieto,

Domino 's Pizza and Sedgwick CMS, Fla. First DCA Case No. 1D15-2322, opinion

filed September 30, 2015.

This supplemental authority was discovered after the filing of the last brief,

because it was not decided until September 30, 2015.



This supplemental authority is significant to the issues raised in the present

case as it is the 11* case in which the Florida First District Court of Appeal has

certified the same question certified in the present case.

Respectfully submitted,

RICHARD A. SICKING, ESQ.
Co-Counsel for Petitioner, Castellanos

2030 S. Douglas Road, Suite 217
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
Telephone: (305) 446-3700
E-Mail: sickingpa@aol.com ~ ~
Florida Bar No. 073747

Richard A. Sicking

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been

fumished via e-mail this day of October, 2015, to: Michael J. Winer, Esq.

(mike@mikewinerlaw.com), Law Office of Michael J. Winer, P.A., 110 North 1st

St., 2nd .Flr., Tampa, FL 33602; Raoul G. Cantero, Esq.

(raoul.cantero@whitecase.com) and David P. Draigh, Esq.

(ddraigh@whitecase.com), White & Case, L.L.P., Southeast Financial 6 Center,

Suite 4900, 200 South Biscayne Blvd., Miami, FL 33131; Christopher J. Smith, -

Esq. (chris@cjsmithlaw.com), 2805 W. Busch Blvd., Suite 219, Tampa, FL 33618,

Kenneth B. Schwartz, Esq. (kbs@fla law.com), Kenneth Schwartz, P.A., 1803 S.



Australian Ave., Suite F, West Palm Beach, FL 33409; Richard W. Ervin, Esq.

(richardervin@ flappeal.com) and Susan W. Fox, Esq. (susanfox@flappeal.com),

Fox & Loquasto, P.A., 1201 Hays St., Suite 100, Tallahassee, FL 32301; William

J. McCabe, Esq. (Billjmccabc@carthlink.net), 1250 S. Hwy. 17-92, Suite 210,

Longwood, .FL 32750; Kimberly A. Hill, Esq. (kimberlyhillappellate

law@gmail.com), 821 S.E. 7th St., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301; Noah Scott Warman,

Esq. (NWarman@sugarmansusskind.com), Sugarman & Susskind, P.A., 100

Miracle Mile, Suite 300, Coral Gables, FL . 33134; Geoffrey Bichler, Esq.

(geoff@bichlerlaw.com), Bichler, Kelley, Oliver & Longo, 541 South Orlando

Ave., Suite 310, Maitland, FL 32751; Mark L. Zientz, Esq.

(mark.zientz@mzlaw.com), Law Offices of Mark L. Zientz, P.A., 9130 S.

Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1619, Miami, FL 33156; Mark K. Delegal, Esq.

(Mark.delegal@hklaw.com) and Matthew H. Mears, Esq. (Matthew.

mears@hklaw.com), Holland & Knight, L.L.P., 315 S. Calhoun St., Suite 600,

Tallahassee, FL 32301; William W. Large, Esq. (William@ fijustice.org), 210 S.

Monroe St., Tallahassee, FL 32301; Rayford H. 7 Taylor, Esq.

(rtaylor@caseygilson.com), Casey Gilson, P.C., 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 800,

Atlanta, GA 30328; Louis Paul Pfeffer, Esq., (pfeffer@ pfefferlaw.com), Louis P

Pfeffer, P.A., 250 S Central Blvd., Suite 205, Jupiter, FL 33458; Charles Holden

Leo, Esq., (chickleo@ bellsouth.net), Law Offices of Charles H. Leo, P.A., P.O.



Box 2089, Orlando, FL 32802; Maria Elena Abate, Esq. (mabate@cftlaw.com) and

Amy Lyn Koltnow, Esq.. (akoltnow@cft law.com), Colodny Fass Talenfeld

Karlinsky & Abate, 100 S.E. 3rd Ave., Fir. 23, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394; James

Wyman, Esq. (jwyman@hinshawlaw.com), Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP, 2525 ¯¯

Ponce de Leon Blvd, 4th Flr., Coral Gables, FL 33134; and David Lamont, Esq.

(dlamont@bleakleybayol.com), The Bleakley Bavol Law Firm, 15170 North

Florida Ave., Tampa, FL 33613.

RichakA. icking


